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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*tlvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O O

(ch)

0.0

relatlve Natural Colour

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -20.69  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
reI =158
%Regularlty
20
37

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 00

olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J
LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2 lapltce.
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2

LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
reIanveCIELAB lab*

ab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology (IT) relatlvelnform Technolcgy(
olvi3* .

olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 O 0 cmyn3*
28 0 olvi4* 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptetEIELAB

LA 76.9 64.54

LAB*LABa 50 5 76.9 64.5

LAB*TCHa 50.0 100.4 40.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch . lab*nch

reIatweNatural Colour NC) relative Natural Colour (NC))
0.5 942 °0.334 lab*Irj 0.5

0. 5 1 0 0.5 lab*tce .

0.0 1.0 I lab*ncE

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relanvelnform Technol%gy (I
lab*tch

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag* rj
LAB*LAB 2526 38.45 32.2 japice
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2

LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

lab*Irj 0.265
lab*tce 0.25
0.5

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

1,00 0.0
. . 00 00
chromaticnessc 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 00 0.0
00 0.0
1.0

lab*ncE
0.0
.0

Jab*ncE

IELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (le step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

a* a

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularlty
34
51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour

075 05
0.0

g\IC) )
0.5

oIV|3

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.0

LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.16 21.93

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.131 0.464 0.18
lab*tch 025 05 0.06
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj

lab*tce 02 0
lab*ncE 0.5 05

oo

IELAB hue

iniN* setrgbcolor

14.16 21.92

99
b96r

0.061

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0,75

60 = 0.061 (rnght

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97 29.
45.22 32
0.0 0

0.0

65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

10
14
19

25
92
16
27

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada) te(ﬁIELAB0

LAB*LABa 76 43 26.26 10.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.31
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.2

rekl)atwe Natu éél Colour

NC)'
566 09

1.0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 I OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
D65: hue Y YMa92.66 -20.69  90.75 93.08 D65: hue Y YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10
LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva86.88 -46.16 -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29
triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3 9435  -5841  110.97 triangle lightnesst* Mma785 3752 2523 4522 32
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26

%Gamut
=158

*rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1 0

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regulanty Gcg52.23
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 " B

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 g*H,rel = 20 IE30.57

37

g*cyrel =

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

elative CIELAB lab*
I 16 0.0 0.0 g?\ll?érvelnform. -{%Chn%_%qy (Il]'_).0
ab:tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
. -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. LAB*LAB 94.03 -10.34 45.37

LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45.37

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.53 102.85

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.9 -0.11 0.487

lab*tch 0.286

lab*nch 0 286

relative Natural Colour &

lab*lrj 16 0 486

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg;
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O O

lab*ncE 0.0
relativeInform. Technolo y (I
olvi3* 5 05 .
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0.
standardand ada tedCIELAB

0.0

relatrve Natural Colour

(ch)

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.486 —0.11 0.48
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5
relative Natural Colour
standardand adaptedCIELA Iag:lr] g ‘213 16 0 486
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . japlice. 32 -5
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch
lab*nch

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 10

LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative Inform. Technology (IT relatrvelnform Technolo elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT
ovi3* 1.0 1.0 0. 0gy ¢ 1)0 olvi3* . @y ¢ ab*lab  0.971 -0.1470.477 o3+ 10 100" ( )
cmyn3* 0.0 0. 0.0 cmyn3* abtch 075 0.5 0298  cmyn3* 0.0 1.o
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0 298 olvi4* 1.0 10 00 1.0
cmynd4* 00 00 1.0 00 cmyn4* 0.0 elativeNatural Colour S cmynd* 00 00 1.0 00
standardand ada tetE(I)Eé_éﬁrgBo -4 b*rj 64 0 472 ftandardand adal te(ﬁlE7L6 B o

%)

LABLARa 9268 —20.69 90.73 e 00° 68 igt LABLARa 9363 —10.76 34.62
LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b93.06 102.85 LAIB*TCHa 50. 0I bO 0 LAI\B*TCHa 50. OI b36.26 107.28
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
labYlab ~ 0.971 -0.221 0.975 labtlab = 0.5 0. relativelnform. Technology ') 8 [Sb¥iab ~ 0.942 -0.296 0.955
lab*tch . . lab*tch . cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 : lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.298
lab*nch . . lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 1.0 10 05 5 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.298
relative Natural Colour NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 05 relative Natural Colour %
lab* r 0.971 -0.233°0.972 lab*lrj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.942 29°0.944
lab*tc 0. 1. 0.288 lab*tce . 0.0 LAB*LAB 81.8 lab*tce 0.5 l 0 0.304
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 ji15g lab*ncE . LAB*LABa 81.82 : . lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j21g

0.0
27.99
71.56

0.0
65.07
71.62

olvi3*
13.6 4455 cmyn3* 0.0
-46.46  46.49 2%%4* X

LAB*LAB 95.

lab*lab 1
lab*tch 1.
lab*nch 0.
relative Natur:

ab*Irj 1.
lab*tce 1.
lab*ncE 0.

ool oo

blacknessn*

standardand adapte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 69.
LAB*LABa 69.
LAB*TCHa 0.0
1,00 0.0
0.0

chromaticnessc*

€

0.0
0.0

Jab*ncE 1.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EOINP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

C

7
7
1

relat|ve Natural Colour (NC

M C

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Gamut
rel 16
%Regulanty
34

O*H,rel =

0.0 O*crel= 51
0.0
relative Inform. Technology (IT)
00 0.0 olvi3* 10 05 (X0
0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
- olvi4* 1.0 10 05 .0
olour (NC% cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
0.0 L standardand adaptedCIELAB
00 _ LAB*LAB 94 -5.37 17.31

LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31

18.13 107.28

LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.3
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 8.471 —0.147 0.47

lab*tch 8
0.5 0.298

lab*nch
relative Natural Colour S

0.4 64°0.472
lab*tce 0.25 . 93 4

lab*lrj 71
lab*ncE 0.5

‘/

blacknessn*

00
0.0

0,75 1,00

00 0.0
0.0 - . .
0.0 - chromaticnessc
0.0 o.o

0.0 =

IELAB hue 107

iniN* setrgbcolor

right

25
92
16
27

n* = 0,00

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/erer/ap'Lueq'sd'MMM//:cLln

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO2NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg;
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

L=l 5

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
20
37

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 00
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*LABa 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.938 -0.359 0.347
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.378
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 378
relative Natural Colour (‘

lab*Irj 15 0 278
lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technolo y (1
olvi3* .0 05 .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.8 .
LAB*LABa 41.82

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.438 —0.359 0.34

lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour (‘

Iab*lr] 0.438 15 0 27
lab*tce 0.25 . 06

lab*| ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 136

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

57.51 136.01

relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 83 62
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*tc
Iab*ncE

0. .
0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/8 (le

lap* IrJ 0.253 1% 3 6)4?05
1629

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*Irj 5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 00 0.0

00 0.0
1.0

0.0 0.0
0.0 -

.0
Jab*ncE —

step scales for constant

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
34
51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4d* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elative CIELAB_lab*
| 0.881 -0.395 0.305
0.75 05 .
00 05
elatlveNatural Colour NC)
b*Irj .45 0 216

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.8%
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.87%
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.

relative CIELAB lab*
0.382 —0.395 0.30

0 395
relative Natural Colour SINC)
lab*Irj 5 O 21
lab*tce O 2
Jlab*ncE 0.5 7

IELAB hue 142/360 = 0.

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29.
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

22.61 142.34

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada te(ﬁlELAB
LA 5.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 89 32 —35 79 27.6.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 .
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

lab*tch

lab*nch . .

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*Irj 0.763 I O 01634423

lab*tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

95 (right

N\
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=l"a @%a D% Crana Mang
Oma505  76.92 64.55 100.42
D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 93.08
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 a* Lma 83.63 -8275  79.9 115.04
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 2lICva86.88 -46.16  -1355 4812
VMa3039  76.06 -10359 12852
triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3 9435  -5841  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26

%Gamut
=158

*rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1 0

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regulanty Gcg52.23
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 " B

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 O*H,rel = 20 IE30.57

37

g*cyrel =

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

elative CIELAB lab*
iy 16 0.0 00 g?\ll?érvelnform. I%chnT%gy (Il]'_).0
ab:tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 io.og
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 0
elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
aB:{I’] %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB
gb*rf(?E 0.0 0.0 - LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77
: : LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 -6.77

LAB*TCHa 75.0

24.06 196.37

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a a%a D'a C*ana Mang

I Oma76.43  26.27 1057 2832 22

D65: hue C YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 3627 10

LCH*Ma: 91 23 198 a* Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 4524 14

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 afCya9093 -2195  -7.07 2307 19

VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29

triangle lightnesst* Mma785 3752 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26

%Gamut
16

*rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1. .O

cmyn3* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 %Regulanty Gce52.23
olvi4* 10 1.0 1.0 .0 . B
cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0.0 .0 O*H,rel = 34 |E30.57

LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*cyrel= 51

LAB*LABa 95. 41 00 00

L/-I\B*TCHa 99. 9£|a lDo .0 -

relative CIELAB lab*

TS 10 0.0 0.0 ge\l/?tlvelnform. ']l_"eochnoll%gy (I'EnO

lab*tch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.0 (0.0

lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

e 18 88 T ANy %s

lab'ncE 00 00 - LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
LAB*TCHa 75.0 11.53 197.87

0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

25
92
16
27

relative CIELAB_lab* elative CIELAB lab*

relativelnform. T_e‘:hm'%gy ( abdlab 0955 -0.479 -0.14  LSlalivelnform. Technology () relativelnform. T?Ch”°'c.’§’y ( abllab ~ 0.913 ~0.475 0152
cmyn lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.545 Cmyn3* 1.0 0 0 0.0 0. 0; Cmyn ab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch = 0.0 05 ~ 0545 ' ojig4x 0.0 10 1.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0 55
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour E‘NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.0 o 0 cmyn4* 0.0 elative Natural Colour S
standardand ada teoCIELAB lab*Irj 0.234 standardand ada tedCIELAI ab*Irj 35 0 244

f 0. Iab:tce 0 75 0.578 LA —46.15 13 55 ab:tce
LABLABa 4772 00 lGbnce 88> 83 galb FABABa 8687 —46.12 138 sbce  6:6° 03 gb

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

relatrvelnf%rm ‘(I)'echnolo y (I

0.0 olvi3*
0.5 O 0 - cmyn3* 1.0
- olvi4* 0.5
relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 43.4
LAB*LABa 43.45
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.455

lab*tch 0.25 05

labnch 05 05 0545
relative Natural Colour SNC)
standardand adaptedCIELA Iab*lr]

0.03 0.0 . labitce
LAB*LABa 0.03 00 0. lapncE
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

0 2
LAB*LAB 0

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch . .
relatrveNatu(r;al Colour (NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

0.
0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.11 196
relatweClELéAg lab*

—0.881 -0.469 lab*Irj 0.5
0.578

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.545 (le

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

g31b

.37 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch s

cmyn3* 1.0

lab*nch olvi4* 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

lab*tce . 0.0

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 80.3

LAB*LABa 80.32

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.413
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0 55
. relative Natural Colour Sl
standardand adapte(bl LAB labirj Q. ‘21% O 35 0 2

lab*tce

LAB*LAB 69.7 lab*ncE 0.5

LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01

00
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab* 00 0.0

00 0.0
1.0 )

0.0 0.0
0.0 -

-0

Jab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198

iniN* setrgbcolor

-10.97 -3.5
-10.97 -3.5

—0.475 —0.1

50 = 0.55 (nght

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

ftandardand ada te(ﬁlELAB

LAB*LABa 90
LAB*TCHa 50.

Technology (IT’
Te 10gy( )

00
1.0
0.0

93
0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.826 —0 951 —0 306
lab*tch 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 1 0 0 55
relative Natural Colour g

lab*Irj 0.8 71 -0.484
lab*tce 0. 5 O 0.581
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g32b

‘/

n*

blacknessn*

1,00

OR Ot

—21 95 -7.07
23.07 197.87|

o9

0.0

[=p

.0
.0
.0

95 -7.07

=0,00

chromaticnessc*

__'n
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0

(ch)

0.0

relatrve Natural Colour

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO4NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -20.69  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaé)tetEIELAB

LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0 128.5
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 05 0.0 0 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB I B*{”
LAB*LAB 629 38.02 -51. [AreE
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02 -51.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

Brisyifs 0,659 0.296 (r)?l/?:tgryelnform Tochnol?y(
lab*tch . cmyn

1.0

olvi4*
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*nch 0.5
Iretl)a'frve Natu ral Colour

NC)
& 085

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relativeInform. Technolo [
9 oy ()
lab*tch

olvis~ 3* 1.0 1 0 lab*tch
R lab*nch 10 lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.5 reIatrveNatural Colour gNC) relative Natural Colour (NC%)
standardand adapredCiELAS [l BTN, 0318 D450 COSQRE apll, - 03

LAB*LABa 1521 38.02 —51. lgbnce 03 labincE

LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296

lab*tch 0.25 0

lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

02 0
0.5 05

1.0 b30r

gNC) blacknessn*

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 O
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

1,00 0.0
. " 00 00
chromaticnessc 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.0

0.0

.0
Jab*ncE —

IELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (le step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

L=l 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816

a*, b*a

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a

h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88
LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.547 0.202
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour

gNC) 04
NA)

relatrvelnform Technolo59y (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.5
standardand adaptectlELAB
LAB*LAB 709 7.88 -17.9
LAB*LABa 70.9 7.88 R
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.047 0.202
lab*tch O
lab*nch O 5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj

0 2 O

lab*tce
Jab*ncE 0.5 05

SSNC)

IELAB hue 294

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 72 1

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

10
14
19
29.
32

0

1.0

15 76

LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.0

10

rekl)atrve Natu 63I Colour

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

25
92
16
27

NC)'
A0 07

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.816 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

N\

gofed ‘T/T BLSS ‘OT/S W04 /STAN/
Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoljdde

G :Junod afed

40d'/Sd"dNFO3ETTI0T/ETAN-TOT09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F2

9p09 :Jeudrew \vg

7~

N




P

M C

'
|oo!

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |
Y :SaJl} Je|iwIs J0} 935

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EOSNP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L"a @ b'a Clava
Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32

D65: hue M

Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326 Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
triangle lightnesst*

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L"a @ b'a Craba h*an
OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42

D65: hue M

YMma9266 -2069  90.75 93.08
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328 Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
triangle lightnesst*

h*ap

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
-46.46  46.49 27

VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 . : X X 3
A)Gamrés Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /oGam;Jé
| - |
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 & Jcig 8126 -288 7156 7162 ovi3* 10 1.0 L . =

cmyn3* 0.0 %Regularit Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 %Regularit
olvxl* 1.0 9 y CIE 141 olvxl* 1.0 9 y

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

/erer/ap'Lueq'sd'MMM//:chn

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

O*H.rel = 20 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 00 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17 -29.19
LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17 -29.19
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47 328.23
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.8 0.425

lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour éNC)

lab*Irj 0.8

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technolo [
olvi3* 5 59y('li)
cmyn3* 0.5 1 0

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17
LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47
reIativeClELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.425
lab*tch 0.5 0
lab*nch

IELAB hue 328

60 = 1

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

-46.46 46.49

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4x 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptetEIELAB58

94.33
110.95 328.7

LAB*LABa 57.3
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.6

reIatrveNatu(r;érl Colour SNC)

lab*Irj
lap*tce 0.5 1
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

€

b49r

-58.

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0

00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 -
0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 00 0.0
00 0.0

.0
Jab*ncE 1.0 —

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

O*H rel =
O*crel= 51

relative Inform.
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0. 0 05 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.95 18.76 -12.61
LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.671 0.415
ab*tch 0.75 05

ab*nch 0.0 0.5
elative Natural Colour S‘N )

b*lrj 0.6 0. 365

075 05
0.5 b47r

relativeInform. Technolo59y (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 18.76 -12.
LAB*LABa 74.1 18.76 2.9
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415
lab*tch 0
lab*nch O 5

relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 O
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 326

34 B . 1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 .
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 785 37.51 -25
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.342 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.3

lab*tce .

lab*ncE . 1.0

olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.906 (right
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo

olvi3* 0. § yi

cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O 0

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
OMa 50.5 64.55 100.42
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08
Lma 83.63 79.9 115.04
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
1.41 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 1.0 0.5

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3 19.2
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

Iretl)a'frve Natuaal Colour (NC)

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 1.0 O 0.213
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.7
olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tetEIELAgl?8

LAB*LABa 51 94 80.61 38'4

LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.
Tl) relative CIELAB lab*
d

relatrvelnform TechnologB/ (! }agi'taﬁ 0.E4d 0.903 (?'61731
ab*tc .

olvi3* é
cmyn3* 0. 5 1.0 0.89%4
oNi 10 05 0606 05 lab*nch . 0.071]
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.394 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
pindardend adeprectIELAS, , Jll il 98¢

LAB*LABa 2598 403 19 lBbnce 03 19160

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451 0.21§
lab*tch 025 05 0.07
lab*nch 05 05 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lr] 0.272 05 0.0
IB* 5 05 .

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* ,

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lva 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMma72.1
Mma78.5
Nma 69.7
Wma95.41
Rcig39.92
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1. g *rel = 16 JoiE 81.26
cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty Gees2.23
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 O*H,rel = 34

& =51
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 gcrel
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

relatlvelnform '(l)'echnology (1

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0. 0 0477 05
0.523 0.5

OI\”4*4* %8 0.477 0.5
cmyn . . . .
la B*"J . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
lapltce. . : - LAB*LAB 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.647 0.451 0.215
lab*tch 075 0.5 0.07
lab*nch 0.0 05 0.071
Ireé)a}lve Natu(;al Colour (NC)

075 05
0.0 .

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0. . oIV|3
lab*tch cmyn3* 0.5
lab*nch olvi4* 1.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0
Iab* i 2 standardand adaptedCIELAB
japiice. 9 : LAB*LAB 73.4
= = LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 5.84

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.147 0.451 0.214
lab*tch 025 05 0.07
lab*nch 05 05 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)

’ lab*lrj 0.147 0.5 0.
ffgsf;\%andﬁgd;medc' Yoo Wl Ede 025" 02 1o
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b99r
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
=0,50

00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 -
0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 00 0.0
00 0.0

.0
Jab*ncE 1.0 —

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63 38.97 29.
37.52 -25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07 25
-2.88 71.56 71.62 92
-42.41 13.6 44.55 16
1.41 -46.46 46.49 27

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 1.0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 0.953

olvi4* 1.0 0.047 O 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 .
standardand adag)te(ﬁlELAB

LAB*LABa 77.25 2454 11.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.4

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.294 0.903 0.43

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.071 (right

N\
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=l"a @%a D% Crana Mang
Oma505  76.92 64.55 100.42
D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 93.08
LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lma 83.63 -8275  79.9 115.04
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 2lICva86.88 -46.16  -1355 4812
VMa3039  76.06 -10359 12852
triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3 9435  -5841  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26

%Gamut
=158

*rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1 0

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regulanty Gcg52.23
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 " B

cmyn4* 0.0 .0 O*H,rel = 20 IE30.57

37

g*cyrel =

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

avelom. Tecmc"%gy ( Ieoias <084 0,019 0.499
8%')m : lab*tch 075 0.5  0.256
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.256

cmyn4* 0.0 rela'flve Natuaal Colour (NC)

lab*Ir
standardand adaftecx?IELAg; labt CI o o: 75 O 5 0 25
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 )009

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.0 olvi3*
0.5 O 0 - cmyn3* 0 5
- olvi4* 1.0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)) cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 42.6 .
LAB*LABa 42.62

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.09 92.3

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

. relative Natural Colour (NC)

standardand adaptedCIELA Iab*lr] 8 24 2 0.0
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . . 8& g2
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch
lab*nch

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 9

elative CIELAB lab*
N 16 0.0 0.0 g?\ll?érvelrlf(gm Technology (IT
ab:tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.088 0.5 go 0
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 0.912 05 .0
elative Natural Colour (NC)) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 0.0
sle 13 89 PRBSEAR e AR, o6
abnce 0.0 00 - LAB*LABa 9031 -1.74 43.06
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.09 92.32

relatrvelnform Technology (ITl) 0

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 00 g*crel= 51
LAB*LABa 95. 41 00 00
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
SRIeCIEA ]ty ) o relavelniom. Technology (1)
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.13 05 (0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 087 05 1.0
relative Natural Colour (NC)) cmynd* 0.0 013 0.5 0.0
i B*{rcj % 8 88 -0 ft/z_\irggfrrdandgadaptedct)tI5E7LA{E’,4 19
labsnce 00 00 - LABLARa 554 927 1419
LAlB*TCHa 75. oI b14 2 9232
elative CIELAB
(r)?\ll?éyelr}_f%rm gechnology (l'? (r)?l/?:tgryelnform Tochnol?y( oAb 088% 0,019 0.499
cmyn3* 0.0 0.176 1.0 cmyn3* ab*ch 075 05  0.256
olvi4* 1.0 0.824 0.0 0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 00 05 0.256
cmyn4* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 elative Natural Colour (NC)
AR A B A 11 e 0780 88 82
LAB*LABa 8522 -3.47 86.11 ap'ncE 00 05  jO0g

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relat|ngIELAB lab*

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

56 (le

86.18 92.32

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a a%a D'a C*ana Mang

I Oma76.43  26.27 1057 2832 22

D65: hue J YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 3627 10

LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 4524 14

olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 afCya9093 -2195  -7.07 2307 19

VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29

triangle lightnesst* Mma785 3752 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26

%Gamut
16

*rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1. .O

cmyn3* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 %Regulanty Gce52.23
olvi4* 10 1.0 1.0 .0 . B
cmyn4* 0.0 .0 0.0 .0 O*H,rel = 34 |E30.57

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatweCIELOASB lab*

lab*lal 0.893 -0.039 0.999 lab*lab 0. olvi3*
lab*tch 05 1.0 0.256 lab*tch . cmyn3* 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256 lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 1.0
rekl)atrveNatu(Sal golour (NC) i'ell)atrve Natura5I Colour (NC)) cmyn4* 0.0
.8 ab*Ir .
[ab*tc 3893 D0 4% Babie 08 f‘:gﬁf,g‘ga“%dg tedCIELAB
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g lab*ncE ) LAB*LABa 79.54 '

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.383 0.0 0.5
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 .
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab* 00 0.0

00 0.0
1.0 )

0.0 0.0
0.0 -

-0

Jab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 9

iniN* setrgbcolor

relativeInform. Technoloogy (IT)
5 1.0

0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

25
92
16
27

60 = 0.256 (right

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0'74 o'o 0
0.26 1.0
ftandardand ada te(ﬁlELAB

LAB*LABa 89 38
LAB*TCHa 50.0

1.14 28.37
—1 14 28.37
28.4

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.766 -0.039 0.999

lab*tch 0. 1.0 0.256

lab*nch 00 1.0 0.256

relative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*lrj 0.766

lab*tc 0.5 1 0 0 25

Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg

‘/

n*

blacknessn*

1,00

o(?y (IT)
0 O
0.0

92.32

=0,00

chromaticnessc*

__'n

N\
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

L=l 5

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
20

37

O*Hyrel =
g*crel=
relative Inform.

olvi3*
cmyn3* 05

15086 Mo

0.0 0.174 o.og
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 0.827 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.949 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.451
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour E‘NC)

X O 0,
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b

relatrvelnform Technol%g! (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 42.8 . .
LAB*LABa 42.88

LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.3
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 8.449 —0.475 0.15

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 0 451

relative Natural Colour E‘

Iab*lr] 0.449 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25 .

lab* ncE 0.5 o

IELAB hue 162/360 = 0

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52

162.23

relative Inform. Technolo IT

olvi3* 0.0 .0
cmyn3* 1.0 . 347
0.0
0 347 0.

olvi4*

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand ada tetEIELAB
LAl 8.84 18.

LAB*LABa 85 74 —58 84 18.
162

LAB*TCHa 50.0 61.8
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour NC)
lap* IrJ 0.899 -0.999°0.0
5 1 05

lab*tc 0. 9]
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

451 (le

g00b

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7 .
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 00 0.0

00 0.0
1.0

0.0 0.0
0.0 -

.0
Jab*ncE —

step scales for constant

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
34

51

O*H,rel =
g*crel =
relative Inform.

olvi3*
cmyn3* Q. 5

157 o

0.0 0.233 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 4.55
LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 4,55
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.898 -0.4750.153
0.75 0.5 0.451
0.0 05 0.451
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

. 0 0,
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relativeInform. Technolo (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 7 a
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.9 . .
LAB*LABa 79.94

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.92 162.1
relative CIELAB lab*

0.398 —0.475 0.15

0 451
relative Natural Colour Sl
lab*Irj 99 0 0
lab*tce O 2 .
lab*ncE 0.5 99

IELAB hue 16

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

14.92 162.23

0,75

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
-35.63 38.97 29.
-25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07 25
71.56 71.62 92
13.6 44.55 16
-46.46 46.49 27

relative Inform. Technolol
olvi3* 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

lab*tch

lab*nch . . .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.796 -0.999°0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.451 (right
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10L/L13EO9NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
*lab olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.0

lab*ncE 0.0

0.0 olvi3*
- cmyn3* 1 O
- olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMa 50.5 64.55 100.42
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08
Lma 83.63 79.9 115.04
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

relativeInform. Technolo(l);y (IT

0.195 0.0
0.805 1.0
0.195 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB lab*
0.84

0.75 05
0.5

Iretl)a'frve Natuaal Colour (NC)

0. 75 O 5

relatrvelnform Technology (ITl) 1

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

63

.0

-24.31

24.33
relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.0 . 0g y( )
cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0 0
olvi4x 0.0 0.61 1 O
cmynd* 1.0 039 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 8
LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.68 0.
0.5 1.0
1.0
relatrveNatu(r;al Colour (NC)

0.015

~0,499
0.75
05  gdob

lap*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*lrj
LAB*LAB 32.4 .
LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74

0.74

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0. 5

0 5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.34 .0
0.25 05

repegengpmeele, WY G
LAB*LABa 0.03 00 O labmncE 0.5
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 27
BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

0.34 0.015
0.2 0

blacknessn*
05

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.755 (le

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 34

g*crel= 51

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3*
cmyn3* Q. 5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE LABTLAB

LAB*LABa 87.5
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

Bhie : LAB'LAB  74.6

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 4 a*a  b*a  C*apa h*ap

Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32

Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
Lva 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

relative CIELAB lab*
0.693

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.6

relativeInform. Technolo IT
0.0 g v( f d

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

relatlvelnform.Technolo IT
0.699 Lgy( f

0.301 0.0
0.699 1.0
0.301 0.0 .
ab¥ |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

: : 875 0.37 12

0.37
12.13
relativeInform. Technolo IT

8215 . olvi3* g 8 0'60 gy (

- cmyn .
0.5 .75 olvr}ir* 0.0 0.398 10
cmyn4* 1.0  0.602 0.0
ftandardand adapte(ﬁlELAB

LAB*LABa 79 6 O 74

LAB*TCHa 50.0 24.27

relative CIELAB _lab*
b*lab 0.385 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

0.37

LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37

LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch O 5

O 5
relative Natural Colour (NC)

standardand adapte(bl LAB lab*irj 0.1
LAB"LAB 69.7 , lab*tce. 025
[AB-CABa 997 00 o lab*ncE 05

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0

00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 -
0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 00 0.0
00 0.0

.0
Jab*ncE 1.0 —

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 27

iniN* setrgbcolor

0.193 0.015
0

blacknessn*

0.0
0.5
0.5

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

50 = 0.755 (Ngnt
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